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University of Maryland, Baltimore

FY 2015

Education Aid by Award Level

Level Grouping Awards Amount Average
Graduate Loans 5,712 $120,221,412 $21,047

Scholarships 996 $3,104,910 $3,117
Grants 2,948 $12,394,936 $4,205
Assistantships 415 $8,282,900 $19,959
Employment 197 $1,063,540 $5,399

Graduate 10,268 $145,067,698 $14,128
Undergraduate Loans 903 $4,728,147 $5,236

Scholarships 213 $242,243 $1,137
Grants 742 $2,269,645 $3,059
Employment 23 $94,564 $4,111

Undergraduate 1,881 $7,334,599 $3,899
12,149 $152,402,297 $12,544
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FY 2015

Education Aid by Award Level and Aid Category

Level Grouping Aid Category Awards Amount Average
Graduate Loans Federal Perkins Loans 363 $2,113,721 $5,823

Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 3,257 $73,171,375 $22,466
Other Federal Loans 105 $1,099,947 $10,476
Institutional Loans 18 $18,000 $1,000
Loans from Private Sources 35 $768,944 $21,970
PLUS Loans for Graduate and Professional Degree Students 1,934 $43,049,425 $22,259

Graduate Loans 5,712 $120,221,412 $21,047
Scholarships Delegate Scholarship 278 $194,254 $699

Senatorial Scholarship 339 $364,712 $1,076
Diversity Grants 305 $2,051,244 $6,725
Other Institutional Scholarships 7 $7,000 $1,000
Other Private Scholarships 1 $1,000 $1,000
Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship 31 $359,200 $11,587
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant 35 $127,500 $3,643

Graduate Scholarships 996 $3,104,910 $3,117
Grants Federal Sources 80 $473,012 $5,913

Graduate and Professional School Scholarship 207 $675,711 $3,264
Grants from Private Sources 779 $3,690,060 $4,737
Institutional Grants 1,882 $7,556,153 $4,015

Graduate Grants 2,948 $12,394,936 $4,205
Assistantships Assistantships (Research or Teaching) 415 $8,282,900 $19,959

Graduate Assistantships 415 $8,282,900 $19,959
Employment Federal Work-Study 197 $1,063,540 $5,399

Graduate Employment 197 $1,063,540 $5,399
Graduate 10,268 $145,067,698 $14,128
Undergraduate Loans Federal Perkins Loans 29 $114,279 $3,941

Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans 402 $1,748,018 $4,348
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FY 2015

Education Aid by Award Level and Aid Category

Level Grouping Aid Category Awards Amount Average
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 363 $1,780,145 $4,904
Federal Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students (PLUS Loans) 22 $335,764 $15,262
Other Federal Loans 42 $156,600 $3,729
Loans from Private Sources 45 $593,341 $13,185

Undergraduate Loans 903 $4,728,147 $5,236
Scholarships Delegate Scholarship 51 $31,198 $612

Senatorial Scholarship 44 $28,000 $636
Diversity Grants 95 $106,045 $1,116
Other Institutional Scholarships 1 $1,000 $1,000
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant 22 $76,000 $3,455

Undergraduate Scholarships 213 $242,243 $1,137
Grants Federal Pell Grants 204 $733,045 $3,593

Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants 24 $91,650 $3,819
Educational Assistance Grant 136 $298,900 $2,198
Grants from Private Sources 230 $598,466 $2,602
Institutional Grants 148 $547,584 $3,700

Undergraduate Grants 742 $2,269,645 $3,059
Employment Federal Work-Study 23 $94,564 $4,111

Undergraduate Employment 23 $94,564 $4,111
Undergraduate 1,881 $7,334,599 $3,899

12,149 $152,402,297 $12,544
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FY 2015

Education Aid by Award Level, Origin, and Aid Category

Level Grouping Origin Aid Category Awards Amount Average
Graduate Loans Federal Federal Perkins Loans 363 $2,113,721 $5,823

Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 3,257 $73,171,375 $22,466
Other Federal Loans 105 $1,099,947 $10,476
PLUS Loans for Graduate and Professional Degree Students 1,934 $43,049,425 $22,259

Graduate Loans Federal 5,659 $119,434,468 $21,105
Institutional Institutional Loans 18 $18,000 $1,000

Graduate Loans Institutional 18 $18,000 $1,000
Private Loans from Private Sources 35 $768,944 $21,970

Graduate Loans Private 35 $768,944 $21,970
Scholarships Institutional Diversity Grants 305 $2,051,244 $6,725

Other Institutional Scholarships 7 $7,000 $1,000
Graduate Scholarships Institutional 312 $2,058,244 $6,597

Private Other Private Scholarships 1 $1,000 $1,000
Graduate Scholarships Private 1 $1,000 $1,000

State Delegate Scholarship 278 $194,254 $699
Senatorial Scholarship 339 $364,712 $1,076
Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship 31 $359,200 $11,587
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant 35 $127,500 $3,643

Graduate Scholarships State 683 $1,045,666 $1,531
Grants Federal Federal Sources 80 $473,012 $5,913

Graduate Grants Federal 80 $473,012 $5,913
Institutional Institutional Grants 1,882 $7,556,153 $4,015

Graduate Grants Institutional 1,882 $7,556,153 $4,015
Private Grants from Private Sources 779 $3,690,060 $4,737

Graduate Grants Private 779 $3,690,060 $4,737
State Graduate and Professional School Scholarship 207 $675,711 $3,264

Graduate Grants State 207 $675,711 $3,264



5 of 6
University of Maryland, Baltimore

FY 2015

Education Aid by Award Level, Origin, and Aid Category

Level Grouping Origin Aid Category Awards Amount Average
Assistantships Institutional Assistantships (Research or Teaching) 415 $8,282,900 $19,959

Graduate Assistantships Institutional 415 $8,282,900 $19,959
Employment Federal Federal Work-Study 197 $1,063,540 $5,399

Graduate Employment Federal 197 $1,063,540 $5,399
Graduate 10,268 $145,067,698 $14,128
Undergraduate Loans Federal Federal Perkins Loans 29 $114,279 $3,941

Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans 402 $1,748,018 $4,348
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 363 $1,780,145 $4,904
Federal Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students (PLUS Loans) 22 $335,764 $15,262
Other Federal Loans 42 $156,600 $3,729

Undergraduate Loans Federal 858 $4,134,806 $4,819
Private Loans from Private Sources 45 $593,341 $13,185

Undergraduate Loans Private 45 $593,341 $13,185
Scholarships Institutional Diversity Grants 95 $106,045 $1,116

Other Institutional Scholarships 1 $1,000 $1,000
Undergraduate Scholarships Institutional 96 $107,045 $1,115

State Delegate Scholarship 51 $31,198 $612
Senatorial Scholarship 44 $28,000 $636
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant 22 $76,000 $3,455

Undergraduate Scholarships State 117 $135,198 $1,156
Grants Federal Federal Pell Grants 204 $733,045 $3,593

Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grants 24 $91,650 $3,819
Undergraduate Grants Federal 228 $824,695 $3,617

Institutional Institutional Grants 148 $547,584 $3,700
Undergraduate Grants Institutional 148 $547,584 $3,700

Private Grants from Private Sources 230 $598,466 $2,602
Undergraduate Grants Private 230 $598,466 $2,602
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Education Aid by Award Level, Origin, and Aid Category

Level Grouping Origin Aid Category Awards Amount Average
State Educational Assistance Grant 136 $298,900 $2,198

Undergraduate Grants State 136 $298,900 $2,198
Employment Federal Federal Work-Study 23 $94,564 $4,111

Undergraduate Employment Federal 23 $94,564 $4,111
Undergraduate 1,881 $7,334,599 $3,899

12,149 $152,402,297 $12,544


